
Gruppen Resultate 5.Runde

Gruppenmeisterschaft Gewehr 10 Meter Saison 2021/2022

Kategorie A

Gampelen SpS 1 1549 Thörishaus SpS 2 1155

Thörishaus SpS 1 1554 Burgdorf Stadtschützen 1 1529

Guggisberg MS 1 1538 Oberbalm SpS 1 1521

Kategorie B1

Armbrust Aegerten Luftgewehr 1 1472 Bern Stadtschützen 1 1467

Guggisberg MS 2 1499 Burgdorf Stadtschützen 2 1467

Freilos 0 Oberbalm SpS 2 1491

Kategorie B2

Münsingen SpS 1 1484 Schwarzenburg SpS 1 1433

Vechigen SpS 1 1479 Biel/Bienne SpS 1 1497

Freilos 0 Thörigen SpS 1 1428

Kategorie C1

Thörishaus SpS 3 1112 Wattenwil LG 1 1348

Biel/Bienne SpS 2 1452 Freilos 0

Freilos 0 Oberburg LGS 1 0



Rangliste 5.Runde

2021/2022Gruppenmeisterschaft Gewehr 10 Meter Saison 

Kategorie A

Thörishaus SpS 11 5 0 0 105 7831

Burgdorf Stadtschützen 12 3 0 2 65 7706

Guggisberg MS 13 3 0 2 65 7704

Gampelen SpS 14 2 0 3 45 7687

Oberbalm SpS 15 1 0 4 25 7623

Thörishaus SpS 26 1 0 4 25 7317

Kategorie B1

Guggisberg MS 21 4 1 0 95 7454

Oberbalm SpS 22 4 0 1 85 7407

Armbrust Aegerten Luftgewehr 13 2 1 2 55 7346

Bern Stadtschützen 14 2 0 3 45 7291

Burgdorf Stadtschützen 25 2 0 3 45 7276

Freilos6 0 0 5 05 0

Kategorie B2

Biel/Bienne SpS 11 5 0 0 105 7457

Vechigen SpS 12 4 0 1 85 7442

Münsingen SpS 13 3 0 2 65 7433

Schwarzenburg SpS 14 2 0 3 45 7100

Thörigen SpS 15 1 0 4 25 7122

Freilos6 0 0 5 05 0

Kategorie C1

Biel/Bienne SpS 21 4 0 1 85 7276

Thörishaus SpS 32 4 0 1 85 6838

Wattenwil LG 13 4 0 1 85 6774

Oberburg LGS 14 0 1 4 15 2720

Freilos5 0 0 4 05 0

Freilos6 0 0 4 05 0



2021/2022Meisterschaft Gewehr 10 Meter Saison

Einzelrangliste 5.Runde

Rang  Name                               Jg.    Verein                                       Kat.      1.P.     2.P.    3.P.     4.P.   Total

Hollenweger Jan 1994 Thörishaus 99 98 99 99 3951

Ferizi Elena 2005 Gampelen U20 97 98 99 97 3912

Ammann Sandra 1996 Guggisberg 97 98 96 99 3903

Schenkel Markus 1982 Thörishaus 97 99 98 96 3904

Füglister Fabienne 1992 Thörishaus 98 98 96 97 3895

Fröber Hermine 2003 Gampelen U20 98 96 97 97 3886

Hornung Sarah 1996 Burgdorf Stadtschützen 99 99 95 94 3877

Staudenmann Michelle 1999 Guggisberg 97 93 96 100 3868

Fröber Johannes 2001 Gampelen 96 98 96 96 3869

Mischler Jasmin 1992 Thörishaus 96 98 96 96 38610

Tschirren Martin 1981 Oberbalm 99 95 96 96 38611

Gerber Michael 1996 Burgdorf Stadtschützen 97 95 95 98 38512

Schenkel Thomas 1985 Armbrust Aegerten Luftgewehr 95 96 97 97 38513

Stocker Dominique 2001 Thörishaus 98 98 93 95 38414

Martins Almeida Carolina 2001 Gampelen 97 97 96 94 38415

Krainer Nicola 2002 Thörishaus U20 96 97 94 96 38316

Hinni Michael 1989 Oberbalm 97 97 95 94 38317

Fankhauser Dominik 1997 Thörishaus 95 94 95 98 38218

Länzlinger Thomas 1987 Bern Stadtschützen 94 96 96 96 38219

Flückiger Leanne 2004 Thörishaus U20 97 99 92 94 38220

Zwahlen Niklaus 1980 Guggisberg 94 94 95 98 38121

Zbinden Martin 1975 Guggisberg S 98 96 91 96 38122

Zbinden Pia 1980 Guggisberg 95 96 95 95 38123

Grimm Thomas 1984 Burgdorf Stadtschützen 98 94 94 95 38124

Zimmermann Adrian 1989 Oberbalm 94 97 95 94 38025

Zimmermann Michel 1995 Oberbalm 94 93 95 97 37926

Michel Yves 1961 Biel/Bienne SpS V 97 95 93 94 37927

Steinmann Martin 1976 Münsingen S 94 91 97 96 37828

Gerber Dylan 2001 Biel/Bienne SpS 95 92 95 96 37829

Zimmermann Walter 1965 Oberbalm S 94 93 96 94 37730

Nussbaum Heinz 1989 Oberbalm 88 97 96 95 37631

Krähenbühl Sabine 1998 Burgdorf Stadtschützen 97 96 91 92 37632

Kämpfer Cornelia 1993 Guggisberg 93 93 94 94 37433

Pfeuti Christian 1982 Guggisberg 89 98 94 93 37434

Kislig Roland 1989 Schwarzenburg 92 95 94 93 37435

Bigler René 1966 Vechigen S 97 93 91 93 37436

Gutmann Dominique 1967 Biel/Bienne SpS S 94 93 95 92 37437

Reusser Christian 1965 Vechigen S 96 95 91 92 37438

Kräuliger Cedric 2004 Bern Stadtschützen U20 92 94 93 94 37339

Sieber Roland 1972 Münsingen S 92 95 92 94 37340

Reusser Barbara 1966 Vechigen S 90 91 94 97 37241

Adolf Roland 1971 Burgdorf Stadtschützen S 95 90 94 93 37242

Rohrbach Fritz 1967 Oberbalm S 87 96 97 92 37243

Wächli Sabine 1996 Burgdorf Stadtschützen 92 93 91 95 37144

Riesen Pia 1991 Schwarzenburg 89 93 93 95 37045

Zbinden Joël 1988 Guggisberg 95 91 92 92 37046

Joss Simon 1991 Münsingen 95 87 94 93 36947



Rang  Name                               Jg.    Verein                                       Kat.      1.P.     2.P.    3.P.     4.P.   Total

Gutmann Gian 2006 Armbrust Aegerten Luftgewehr U16 91 93 92 93 36948

Verdun Cédric 2005 Thörishaus U20 92 92 92 92 36849

Weber Jan 1997 Oberbalm 95 86 90 95 36650

Gerber Peter 1963 Biel/Bienne SpS S 89 91 92 94 36651

Criblez Dave 1997 Biel/Bienne SpS 87 96 90 93 36652

Likforge Jeanne 1984 Biel/Bienne SpS 88 93 94 91 36653

König Robert 1956 Armbrust Aegerten Luftgewehr V 91 94 92 89 36654

Weber Beat 1965 Oberbalm S 93 91 88 93 36555

Eggenschwiler Yanik 1996 Münsingen 89 91 91 93 36456

Neuenschwander Patrick 1995 Burgdorf Stadtschützen 92 92 89 91 36457

Struch Thomas 1968 Armbrust Aegerten Luftgewehr S 93 90 88 92 36358

Grütter Aron 2006 Thörishaus U16 90 88 93 91 36259

Tschanz Heinz 1963 Biel/Bienne SpS S 94 94 88 86 36260

Andres Vivienn 2000 Thörigen Sportschützen 90 91 88 91 36061

Grogg Roger 1966 Burgdorf Stadtschützen S 94 88 92 86 36062

Bigler Gabriela 1995 Vechigen 86 90 91 92 35963

Buchmeier Eduard 1954 Thörigen Sportschützen V 87 90 90 91 35864

Winkelmann Rudolf 1961 Armbrust Aegerten Luftgewehr V 90 93 86 89 35865

Criblez Frédéric 1990 Biel/Bienne SpS 92 89 90 87 35866

Dennler Lilian 1961 Thörigen Sportschützen V 89 86 91 91 35767

Tschabold Mario 1970 Bern Stadtschützen S 88 91 90 88 35768

Roggli Matthias 2003 Schwarzenburg U20 91 88 91 86 35669

Kräuliger Jerome 2006 Bern Stadtschützen U16 89 87 88 91 35570

Zwicker Rolf 1973 Münsingen S 85 90 89 89 35371

van Leenen Vivienn 1979 Thörigen Sportschützen 85 91 88 89 35372

Etter Andreas 1966 Oberbalm S 88 90 84 88 35073

Zingg Beat 1960 Wattenwil V 85 90 86 87 34874

Dietrich Markus 1978 Wattenwil 92 83 84 88 34775

Mast Thomas 2004 Schwarzenburg U20 80 85 87 81 33376

Christen Beat 1962 Wattenwil V 82 84 83 82 33177

Hänni Marcel 1980 Wattenwil 81 85 77 79 32278



Einzelrangliste nach fünf Runden

2021/2022Meisterschaft Gewehr 10 Meter Saison

Rang Name                                     Jg.   Verein                                       Kat.    1.R.   2.R.    3.R.    4.R.    5.R.  Total

1994 Thörishaus1 395 394 398 399 395 1981Hollenweger Jan

1992 Thörishaus2 395 392 394 391 386 1958Mischler Jasmin

1992 Thörishaus3 390 393 391 394 389 1957Füglister Fabienne

1996 Burgdorf Stadtschützen4 391 392 394 391 385 1953Gerber Michael

1996 Burgdorf Stadtschützen5 395 391 393 384 387 1950Hornung Sarah

1999 Guggisberg6 389 392 381 392 386 1940Staudenmann Michelle

2003 Gampelen7 U20 391 388 388 383 388 1938Fröber Hermine

1975 Guggisberg8 S 390 390 387 390 381 1938Zbinden Martin

2005 Gampelen9 U20 381 387 388 389 391 1936Ferizi Elena

1982 Thörishaus10 393 387 391 375 390 1936Schenkel Markus

2001 Thörishaus11 384 388 390 389 384 1935Stocker Dominique

1985 Armbrust Aegerten Luftgewehr12 385 384 381 386 385 1921Schenkel Thomas

1981 Oberbalm13 382 380 383 383 386 1914Tschirren Martin

1989 Oberbalm14 388 383 380 383 380 1914Zimmermann Adrian

2001 Gampelen15 374 386 383 385 384 1912Martins Almeida Carolina

2004 Thörishaus16 U20 386 379 380 380 382 1907Flückiger Leanne

1997 Thörishaus17 380 379 384 381 382 1906Fankhauser Dominik

1987 Bern Stadtschützen18 378 377 384 384 382 1905Länzlinger Thomas

1984 Burgdorf Stadtschützen19 384 384 376 379 381 1904Grimm Thomas

2002 Thörishaus20 U20 379 382 376 383 383 1903Krainer Nicola

1989 Oberbalm21 389 380 379 379 376 1903Nussbaum Heinz

2001 Gampelen22 384 383 375 373 386 1901Fröber Johannes

1998 Burgdorf Stadtschützen23 372 383 383 385 376 1899Krähenbühl Sabine

1980 Guggisberg24 384 371 380 381 381 1897Zbinden Pia

1989 Oberbalm25 381 377 378 376 383 1895Hinni Michael

1961 Biel/Bienne SpS26 V 380 375 380 380 379 1894Michel Yves

1995 Oberbalm27 384 375 378 376 379 1892Zimmermann Michel

1980 Guggisberg28 373 377 379 379 381 1889Zwahlen Niklaus

1966 Vechigen29 S 379 367 384 379 374 1883Bigler René

1976 Münsingen30 S 376 374 382 370 378 1880Steinmann Martin

1965 Vechigen31 S 368 383 377 375 374 1877Reusser Christian

2001 Biel/Bienne SpS32 372 376 372 378 378 1876Gerber Dylan

1971 Burgdorf Stadtschützen33 S 375 376 378 375 372 1876Adolf Roland

1966 Vechigen34 S 386 373 375 367 372 1873Reusser Barbara

1991 Münsingen35 374 372 383 373 369 1871Joss Simon

2004 Bern Stadtschützen36 U20 377 373 372 371 373 1866Kräuliger Cedric

2005 Thörishaus37 U20 378 373 373 373 368 1865Verdun Cedric

1967 Biel/Bienne SpS38 S 378 368 364 379 374 1863Gutmann Dominique

2006 Armbrust Aegerten Luftgewehr39 U16 371 374 381 364 369 1859Gutmann Gian

1982 Guggisberg40 370 366 380 364 374 1854Pfeuti Christian

1967 Oberbalm41 S 372 366 376 366 372 1852Rohrbach Fritz

1972 Münsingen42 S 371 373 371 363 373 1851Sieber Roland

1965 Oberbalm43 S 378 362 371 360 377 1848Zimmermann Walter

1991 Schwarzenburg44 366 368 369 375 370 1848Riesen Pia

1989 Schwarzenburg45 367 362 373 364 374 1840Kislig Roland

1963 Biel/Bienne SpS46 S 366 372 374 361 366 1839Gerber Peter

1988 Guggisberg47 370 367 367 362 370 1836Zbinden Joël



Rang Name                                     Jg.   Verein                                       Kat.    1.R.   2.R.    3.R.    4.R.    5.R.  Total

1997 Oberbalm48 354 373 365 376 366 1834Weber Jan

1996 Münsingen49 364 364 375 364 364 1831Eggenschwiler Yanik

1965 Oberbalm50 S 376 364 368 357 365 1830Weber Beat

1984 Biel/Bienne SpS51 360 370 367 365 366 1828Likforge Jeanne

1963 Biel/Bienne SpS52 S 364 357 370 364 362 1817Tschanz Heinz

1961 Armbrust Aegerten Luftgewehr53 V 369 366 364 358 358 1815Winkelmann Rudolf

1997 Biel/Bienne SpS54 352 367 362 363 366 1810Criblez Dave

1995 Vechigen55 355 373 358 364 359 1809Bigler Gabriela

1968 Armbrust Aegerten Luftgewehr56 S 356 357 374 358 363 1808Struch Thomas

2000 Thörigen Sportschützen57 361 363 364 358 360 1806Andres Vivienn

1990 Biel/Bienne SpS58 373 361 354 360 358 1806Criblez Frédéric

1956 Armbrust Aegerten Luftgewehr59 V 359 364 361 352 366 1802König Robert

1973 Münsingen60 S 355 363 362 362 353 1795Zwicker Rolf

1979 Thörigen Sportschützen61 356 362 366 358 353 1795van Leenen Vivienn

1995 Burgdorf Stadtschützen62 340 359 356 350 364 1769Neuenschwander Patrick

1954 Thörigen Sportschützen63 V 355 350 352 352 358 1767Buchmeier Eduard

1970 Bern Stadtschützen64 S 351 349 348 356 357 1761Tschabold Mario

2006 Bern Stadtschützen65 U16 345 350 362 347 355 1759Kräuliger Jerome

1966 Burgdorf Stadtschützen66 S 345 348 345 359 360 1757Grogg Roger

1966 Oberbalm67 S 351 344 355 357 350 1757Etter Andreas

1978 Wattenwil68 352 363 346 348 347 1756Dietrich Markus

1961 Thörigen Sportschützen69 V 358 346 344 349 357 1754Dennler Lilian

2003 Schwarzenburg70 U20 357 351 344 339 356 1747Roggli Matthias

2006 Thörishaus71 U16 333 357 343 343 362 1738Grütter Aron

1960 Wattenwil72 V 344 347 346 345 348 1730Zingg Beat

2004 Schwarzenburg73 U20 333 335 335 329 333 1665Mast Thomas

1980 Wattenwil74 359 333 320 316 322 1650Hänni Marcel

1962 Wattenwil75 V 313 333 331 330 331 1638Christen Beat

2003 Thörishaus76 U20 396 394 394 388 0 1572Bolt Alessia

1996 Guggisberg77 386 0 386 387 390 1549Ammann Sandra

2001 Thörishaus78 0 356 324 324 0 1004Mu Shunjie

1997 Burgdorf Stadtschützen79 380 382 0 0 0 762Steinauer Ramona

1979 Guggisberg80 379 0 382 0 0 761Staudenmann Angela

1993 Guggisberg81 0 0 0 379 374 753Kämpfer Cornelia

1996 Burgdorf Stadtschützen82 0 0 0 371 371 742Wächli Sabine

1991 Oberburg LGS83 355 369 0 0 0 724Roth Lukas

1991 Oberburg LGS84 341 343 0 0 0 684Hildbrunner Mario

1993 Oberburg LGS85 349 308 0 0 0 657Jost Bruno

1990 Oberburg LGS86 320 335 0 0 0 655Jost Stefan

1989 Guggisberg MS87 0 380 0 0 0 380Hostettler Eva

1994 Burgdorf Stadtschützen88 0 0 370 0 0 370Lanz Florence

2002 Guggisberg89 U20 0 361 0 0 0 361Staudenmann Julian

2007 Thörishaus90 U16 324 0 0 0 0 324Flückiger Mike



Gruppenkontrolle GM 5.Runde

Armbrust Aegerten Luftgewehr 1 B1 1472

Schenkel Thomas 95 96 97 97 385

König Robert 91 94 92 89 366

Struch Thomas 93 90 88 92 363

Winkelmann Rudolf 90 93 86 89 358

Bern Stadtschützen 1 B1 1467

Länzlinger Thomas 94 96 96 96 382

Kräuliger Cedric 92 94 93 94 373

Tschabold Mario 88 91 90 88 357

Kräuliger Jerome 89 87 88 91 355

Biel/Bienne SpS 1 B2 1497

Michel Yves 97 95 93 94 379

Gerber Dylan 95 92 95 96 378

Gutmann Dominique 94 93 95 92 374

Gerber Peter 89 91 92 94 366

Biel/Bienne SpS 2 C1 1452

Likforge Jeanne 88 93 94 91 366

Criblez Dave 87 96 90 93 366

Tschanz Heinz 94 94 88 86 362

Criblez Frédéric 92 89 90 87 358

Burgdorf Stadtschützen 1 A 1529

Hornung Sarah 99 99 95 94 387

Gerber Michael 97 95 95 98 385

Grimm Thomas 98 94 94 95 381

Krähenbühl Sabine 97 96 91 92 376

Burgdorf Stadtschützen 2 B1 1467

Adolf Roland 95 90 94 93 372

Wächli Sabine 92 93 91 95 371

Neuenschwander Patrick 92 92 89 91 364

Grogg Roger 94 88 92 86 360

Gampelen SpS 1 A 1549

Ferizi Elena 97 98 99 97 391

Fröber Hermine 98 96 97 97 388

Fröber Johannes 96 98 96 96 386

Martins Almeida Carolina 97 97 96 94 384

Guggisberg MS 1 A 1538

Ammann Sandra 97 98 96 99 390

Staudenmann Michelle 97 93 96 100 386

Zbinden Martin 98 96 91 96 381

Zbinden Pia 95 96 95 95 381

Guggisberg MS 2 B1 1499

Zwahlen Niklaus 94 94 95 98 381

Kämpfer Cornelia 93 93 94 94 374

Pfeuti Christian 89 98 94 93 374

Zbinden Joël 95 91 92 92 370

Münsingen SpS 1 B2 1484

Steinmann Martin 94 91 97 96 378

Sieber Roland 92 95 92 94 373

Joss Simon 95 87 94 93 369

Eggenschwiler Yanik 89 91 91 93 364

Oberbalm SpS 1 A 1521

Tschirren Martin 99 95 96 96 386

Zimmermann Adrian 94 97 95 94 380

Zimmermann Michel 94 93 95 97 379

Nussbaum Heinz 88 97 96 95 376

Oberbalm SpS 2 B1 1491

Hinni Michael 97 97 95 94 383

Zimmermann Walter 94 93 96 94 377

Weber Jan 95 86 90 95 366

Weber Beat 93 91 88 93 365

Oberburg LGS 1 C1 0

Hildbrunner Mario 0 0 0 0 0

Jost Bruno 0 0 0 0 0

Jost Stefan 0 0 0 0 0

Roth Lukas 0 0 0 0 0

Schwarzenburg SpS 1 B2 1433

Kislig Roland 92 95 94 93 374

Riesen Pia 89 93 93 95 370

Roggli Matthias 91 88 91 86 356

Mast Thomas 80 85 87 81 333

Thörigen SpS 1 B2 1428

Andres Vivienn 90 91 88 91 360

Buchmeier Eduard 87 90 90 91 358

Dennler Lilian 89 86 91 91 357

van Leenen Vivienn 85 91 88 89 353

Thörishaus SpS 1 A 1554

Hollenweger Jan 99 98 99 99 395

Füglister Fabienne 98 98 96 97 389

Mischler Jasmin 96 98 96 96 386

Stocker Dominique 98 98 93 95 384

Thörishaus SpS 2 A 1155

Schenkel Markus 97 99 98 96 390

Krainer Nicola 96 97 94 96 383

Fankhauser Dominik 95 94 95 98 382

Bolt Alessia 0 0 0 0 0

Thörishaus SpS 3 C1 1112

Flückiger Leanne 97 99 92 94 382

Verdun Cédric 92 92 92 92 368

Grütter Aron 90 88 93 91 362

Mu Shunjie 0 0 0 0 0

Vechigen SpS 1 B2 1479

Reusser Christian 96 95 91 92 374

Bigler René 97 93 91 93 374

Reusser Barbara 90 91 94 97 372

Bigler Gabriela 86 90 91 92 359

Wattenwil LG 1 C1 1348

Zingg Beat 85 90 86 87 348

Dietrich Markus 92 83 84 88 347

Christen Beat 82 84 83 82 331

Hänni Marcel 81 85 77 79 322


